

LISTED ON 12.09.2013

COURT NO.

ITEM NO.

SEC.IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Interlocutory Application Nos. 15-16,17-18, 19-20 & 21-22  
(Application for directions, exemption from filing official  
translation and stay)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 3309-3310 of 1997

WITH

Contempt Petition Nos. 188-189/2013

AND

Interlocutory Application Nos. 3-4

(Application for directions and exemption from filing official  
translation)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3306 of 1997

AND

Interlocutory Application No. 13

(Application of directions)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3303 OF 1997

AND

Interlocutory No. 5

(Application for directions)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3308 of 1997

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 3305, 3307 & 3351 OF 1997

Indrakashi Devi And Ors. ETC.

...Appellants

-VERSUS-

State of Karnataka & Anr. ETC.

...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court  
on 07.08.2013 with an office report dated 06.08.2013 when the Court  
was pleased to pass the following order:-

"List for final disposal on 12<sup>th</sup> September,  
2013, a non-miscellaneous day."

It is submitted that Mrs. Kanchan Kaur Dhodi, Advocate for

Appellant No. 1 has on 07.09.2013 filed fresh application for directions with Annexures A-1 to A-28 (Colly), praying for appropriate order quashing order dated 05.11.2012 passed by the Tahsildar, Bangalore North etc. and the same has been registered as I.A. Nos. 19-20.

It is further stated that Mrs. Kanchan Kaur Dhodi, Advocate has also filed another application for stay of clause 1,2,6 & 8 in the order of proceedings of the Government of Karnataka vide order no. DPAR 184 PSR 2012 Bangalore dated 21.12.2012, referred in this application vide Annexure A-11, until the disposal of the present appeal and the same has been registered as I.A. No. 21-22.

It is further submitted that Mrs. Lalita Kaushik, Advocate for the appellant has on 10.09.2013 filed additional affidavit with Annexure AA/1-AA/4 in I.A. Nos. 15-16.

It is lastly submitted that pursuant to Court's order dated 15.07.2003 the appeals above mentioned to be listed after decision of C.A. No. 1012 of 2002 (9 JJ Matter).

The applications, contempt petition and appeals above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 11<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2013

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Mr. S.N. Bhat, Advocate.  
MR. S.R. Hedge, Advocate.  
Ms. Kanchan Kaur Dhodi, Advocate.  
Ms. Lalitha Kaushik, Advocate.  
M/s. Suresh A. Shroff & Co., Advocate.  
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Advocate.  
Mrs. Prabha Swami, Advocate  
Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Advocate  
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

SK/-