

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.9

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3309-3310/1997

INDRAKASHI DEVI & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(I.A. No. 56491 and 56493 of 2018(for impleadment)
in C.A No. 3303 of 1997 listed.

WITH

C.A. No. 3305/1997 (IV-A)

IA No. 2/2014 - APPLICATION FOR IMPLEADMENT AS PARTY RESPONDENT
IA No. 36967/2019 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

C.A. No. 3303/1997 (IV-A)

(I.A. No. 56491 & 56493/2018 are listed)

IA No. 56493/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 56491/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

C.A. No. 3306/1997 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 3308/1997 (IV-A)

IA No. 183764/2018 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

C.A. No. 3307/1997 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 3351/1997 (IV-A)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 188-189/2013 In C.A. No. 3309-3310/1997 (IV-A)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 237/2014 In C.A. No. 3309-3310/1997 (IV-A)

Date : 29-07-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V. Krishnamurthy, Sr. Adv.
Mr. T. Harish Kumar, AOR

Ms. Ginny Rautray, Adv.
Mrs. Kanchan Kaur Dhodi, AOR

Mr. D.P. Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Priyank, Adv.
Mr. Tarun, Adv.
Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR

Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR
Mr. Mithun Shashank, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Swami, Adv.
Ms. Divya Swami, Adv.
Mrs. Prabha Swami, AOR

Mrs. Lalita Kaushik, AOR

Mr. Abhay Kumar, AOR

Mr. V. Ramasubramanian, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR
Ms. Sonakshi Malhan, Adv.
Ms. Suriti Chowdhary, Adv.
Ms. Mrinal Kanwar, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. S.. Udaya Kumarw Sagar, AOR

Mr. R. P. Wadhvani, AOR

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AOR

Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

Ms. Shirin Khajuria, AOR

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. Nos. 56491 & 56493 of 2018 in C.A No.3303/1997

List these applications along with the
connected matters on 30th July, 2019.

Civil Appeal No.3307 of 1997

Learned counsel appearing for the appellant(s) in Civil Appeal No.3307 of 1997 submits that he proposes to oppose and file reply to the applications for impleadment (IA No. 56491/2018) and modification (Diary No.56500/2018).

If the reply to the applications is filed during the course of the day, the same be taken on record.

Parties to exchange other pleadings during the course of the day.

List the matters on 30th July, 2019.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER