

ITEM NO.76

COURT NO.14

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3309-3310/1997

INDRAKASHI DEVI & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Only I.A. No. 56491 and 56493 of 2018(for impleadment) in C.A No. 3303 of 1997 only to be listed before Hon'ble Judge-in-chamber. List all the matters after the decision in Civil Appeal No. 1012 of 2002)

WITH

C.A. No. 3305/1997 (IV-A)

IA No. 2/2014 - APPLICATION FOR IMPLEADMENT AS PARTY RESPONDENT

IA No. 36967/2019 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

C.A. No. 3303/1997 (IV-A)

(I.A. No. 56491 & 56493/2018 to be listed before HON'ble Judge-in-chamber.

list the matter after 3 weeks

IA No. 56493/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 56491/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

C.A. No. 3306/1997 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 3308/1997 (IV-A)

(I.A. No. 183764 of 2018 in C.A. 3308/1997 only is to be listed before Id. registrar's court

IA No. 183764/2018 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

C.A. No. 3307/1997 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 3351/1997 (IV-A)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 188-189/2013 In C.A. No. 3309-3310/1997 (IV-A)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 237/2014 In C.A. No. 3309-3310/1997 (IV-A)

Date : 30-07-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. V. Krishnamurthy, SR. Adv.

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, AOR

Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR
 Mr. Priyan K., Adv.
 Mr. D.P. Chaturvedi, Adv.
 Mr. Tarun Kumar Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR
 Mr. Kushal Sarkar, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Swami, Adv.
 Ms. Divya Swami, Adv.
 Mrs. Prabha Swami, AOR

Mrs. Kanchan Kaur Dhodi, AOR

Mrs. Lalita Kaushik, AOR

Mr. Abhay Kumar, AOR
 Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.
 Mr. Vineet Kumar Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Yudishtar Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Rohitash Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. V. Ramasubramanian, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
 Md. Apzal Ansari, Adv.
 Mr. Manender Pal Gupta, Adv.

Mr. S.. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR

Mr. R. P. Wadhvani, AOR

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AOR

Ms. T.A. Meenakshi Anmel, Adv.
 Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. T.L.V. Ramachari, Adv.
 Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

Mr. N.D.B. Raju, Adv.
 Ms. Bharathi Raju, Adv.
 Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

Ms. Shirin Khajuria, AOR

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR
 Ms. Sonakshi Malhan, Adv.
 Ms. Suriti Chowdhary, Adv.
 Ms. Mrinal Kanwar, Adv.

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Having regard to the submissions made and the subject matter of these appeals as also the orders earlier passed, particularly the order dated 25.02.2008 on I.A. No. 7 in Civil Appeal No. 3309 of 1997 and the order dated 21.11.2014 on I.A. No. 13 of 2011 in Civil Appeal No. 3303 of 1997, it appears appropriate that I.A. No. 56491 of 2018 and co-related applications be listed before the Court along with the connected matters. Ordered accordingly.

The other appellants who seek to oppose the application (s) may also file their respective replies within one week.

(ASHWANI KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)