

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3309-3310/1997

INDRAKASHI DEVI & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 19/2013 - APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION
IA No. 15/2012 - APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION
IA No. 6/2007 - APPLICATION FOR DIRECTIONS
IA No. 8/2006 - APPLICATION FOR IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 7/2006 - APPLICATION FOR IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 1/1997 - APPLICATION FOR STAY
IA No. 17/2012 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 21/2013 - STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

C.A. No. 3305/1997 (IV-A)

(FOR [APPLICATION FOR STAY] ON IA 1/1997
FOR [APPLICATION FOR IMPLEADMENT AS PARTY RESPONDENT] ON IA 2/2014
FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION [AN APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION] ON IA
36967/2019

IA No. 2/2014 - APPLICATION FOR IMPLEADMENT AS PARTY RESPONDENT

IA No. 1/1997 - APPLICATION FOR STAY

IA No. 36967/2019 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

C.A. No. 3303/1997 (IV-A)

(I.A. FOR [APPLICATION FOR STAY] ON IA 1/1997

FOR impleading party ON IA 56491/2018

FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 56491/2018

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 56493/2018

FOR MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER ON IA 56500/2018

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 56501/2018

IA No. 1/1997 - APPLICATION FOR STAY

IA No. 56501/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 56493/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 56491/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 56500/2018 - MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER)

C.A. No. 3306/1997 (IV-A)

(FOR [APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION] ON IA 3/2012

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. [EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.] ON IA
4/2012

FOR [APPLICATION FOR STAY] ON IA 1/1997

FOR [APPLICATION FOR IMPLEADMENT AS PARTY APPELLANT] ON IA 2/2007

IA No. 3/2012 - APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION

IA No. 2/2007 - APPLICATION FOR IMPLEADMENT AS PARTY APPELLANT

IA No. 1/1997 - APPLICATION FOR STAY
IA No. 4/2012 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

C.A. No. 3308/1997 (IV-A)
(I.A. FOR impleading party [IA FOR IMPLEADMENT AS PARTY APPELLANT]
ON IA 2/2008
FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT [IA FOR IMPLEADMENT AS PARTY
APPELLANT] ON IA 2/2008
FOR [APPLICATION FOR STAY] ON IA 1/1997
FOR [I.A. FOR DIRECTION] ON IA 5/2013
FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION [I/A FOR SUBSTITUTION OF LRS OF
SOLE APPELLANT] ON IA 183764/2018
IA No. 1/1997 - APPLICATION FOR STAY
IA No. 183764/2018 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 5/2013 - I.A. FOR DIRECTION
IA No. 2/2008 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

C.A. No. 3307/1997 (IV-A)
(FOR [IA FOR IMPLEADMENT AS PARTY APPELLANT] ON IA 2/2007
FOR [APPLICATION FOR STAY] ON IA 1/1997
IA No. 1/1997 - APPLICATION FOR STAY
IA No. 2/2007 - IA FOR IMPLEADMENT AS PARTY APPELLANT)

C.A. No. 3351/1997 (IV-A)
(FOR [APPLICATION FOR STAY] ON IA 1/1997
FOR ON IA 45672/2009
IA No. 1/1997 - APPLICATION FOR STAY)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 188-189/2013 In C.A. No. 3309-3310/1997 (IV-A)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 237/2014 In C.A. No. 3309-3310/1997 (IV-A)

Date : 06-12-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ravi Shankar, Adv.
Ms. Geeta Devi, Adv.
Mrs. Kanchan Kaur Dhodi, AOR

Mr. P. Balaji Verma, Adv.
Mr. Thanga Durai, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Swami, Adv.
Ms. Divya Swami, Adv.
Mrs. Prabha Swami, AOR

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, AOR

Mr. S.N. Bhat, AOR

Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR
Mr. Rajat Sehgal, Adv.
Mr. Kushal Sarkar, Adv.
Dr. Ravi Shankar, Adv.
Mr. A. Nair, Adv.

Mrs. Lalita Kaushik, AOR

Mr. Abhay Kumar, AOR

Mr. S.S. Shroff, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR
Ms. Sonakshi Malhan, Adv.
Ms. Suriti Chowdhary, Adv.
Ms. Mrinal Kanwar, Adv.

Mr. N.D.B. Raju, Adv.
Ms. Bharathi Raju, Adv.
Mr. M.A. Chinnasamy, Adv.
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR

Mr. R.P. Wadhvani, AOR

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AOR

T.A. Meenakshi Ammal, Adv.
Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. T.L.V. Ramachari, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Rao, Adv.
Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR
Mr. S.D. Dwarakanath, Adv.

Ms. Shirin Khajuria, AOR

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, AOR

Mr. R. Anand Padmanabhan, Adv.
Mr. Romil Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Arvind C., Adv.
Mr. Pramod Dayal, AOR

Ms. Meera Mathur, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List in the month of January, 2020.

**(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER**

**(JAGDISH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER**